

## Department of Education REGION X – NORTHERN MINDANAO SCHOOLS DIVISION OF OZAMIZ CITY

April 04, 2023

DIVISIONAL MEMORANDUM No.  $/0^{\circ}$  s. 2023

## CALL FOR COMPLETED/FULL PAPER RESEARCH FOR THE 2023 DIVISIONAL RESEARCH CONFERENCE

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief Education Supervisors (CID and SGOD) Public Secondary and Elementary School Heads This Division

- 1. The Department of Education, Division of Ozamiz City, announces the Call for Completed/Full Paper Research for presentation at the 2023 Divisional Research Conference.
- 2. This Division encourages the teaching, related-teaching and non-teaching personnel to submit their completed research or the full research paper to the planning and research unit for plagiarism, grammar checking, and endorsement to the CID for review and appropriate action.
- 3. Submission of completed research papers shall be addressed to the Schools Division Superintendent Attention: Rosalyn M. Lato, Senior Education Program Specialist-Planning & Research, on or before June 1, 2023.

4. Wide dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent OIC, Schools Division Superintendent

ATCH .: As stated

References: DO No. 16, s. 2017; DO No. 39, s. 2016; DepEd Memorandum-PHROD-2021-0555; RM No. 376, s. 2021 To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:

ACTION RESEARCH PAPERS BASIC EDUCATION RESEARCH

SBC/DM \_\_\_\_/March 4, 2023 "Call for Completed / Full Paper Research for 2023 Divisional Research Conference."

/P&R-rml



Address: IBJT Compound, Carangan, Ozamiz City

Telephone No: (088) 545-09-88

Telefax: (088) 545-09-90

Email Address: deped1miz@gmail.com

Our LEARNERS: The Diamonds of the Fortress.

ASENSO OZAMIZ!